
Year Category (the number of class)
Number of trained

superintendents
Female

Female ratio

(%)

Top Level manager 0 0 0.00%

Middle Level manager(1) 34 12 35.29%

Lower level (First-line) manager 0 0 0.00%

Total 34 12 35.29%

Top Level manager 0 0 0.00%

Middle Level manager 0 0 0.00%

Lower level (First-line) manager 0 0 0.00%

Total 0 0 0.00%

Top Level manager 34 8 23.53%

Middle Level manager 28 7 25.00%

Lower level (First-line) manager 0 0 0.00%

Total 62 15 24.19%

Top Level manager 0 0 0.00%

Middle Level manager 29 9 31.03%

Lower level (First-line) manager 57 15 26.32%

Total 86 24 27.91%

Top Level manager 29 9 31.03%

Middle Level manager 25 8 32.00%

Lower level (First-line) manager 48 9 18.75%

Total 102 26 25.49%

Last update：2/10/2025

Source：Department of Human Resources.

2024

2023

2020

2021

2022

The gender ratio of superintendent training


