The gender ratio of superintendent training

Year	Category (the number of class)	Number of trained superintendents	Female	Female ratio (%)
2020	Top Level manager	0	0	0.00%
	Middle Level manager(1)	34	12	35.29%
	Lower level (First-line) manager	0	0	0.00%
	Total	34	12	35.29%
2021	Top Level manager	0	0	0.00%
	Middle Level manager	0	0	0.00%
	Lower level (First-line) manager	0	0	0.00%
	Total	0	0	0.00%
2022	Top Level manager	34	8	23.53%
	Middle Level manager	28	7	25.00%
	Lower level (First-line) manager	0	0	0.00%
	Total	62	15	24.19%
2023	Top Level manager	0	0	0.00%
	Middle Level manager	29	9	31.03%
	Lower level (First-line) manager	57	15	26.32%
	Total	86	24	27.91%
2024	Top Level manager	29	9	31.03%
	Middle Level manager	25	8	32.00%
	Lower level (First-line) manager	48	9	18.75%
	Total	102	26	25.49%

Last update : 2/10/2025

 $Source: Department \ of \ Human \ Resources.$